AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | Gonract [P Code Page of Pages

1 ] 3
2. AMENDMENT MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NOQ. (if applicable)
0014 AUG 18, 2013 NT©10000-13-00071 00000

6. ISSUED BY CODE F&001201 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE
SAP ACQUISITIONS
1325 EAST WEST HIGHWAY See Block 6
SSMC2, RM 11323
SILVER SPRING MD 20910
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NC., Street, Country, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
NeuStar Inc. DUNS: 112403295
21575 RIDGETOP CIRCLE Cage Code: 3DXC3
STERLING VA 201666505

9B. DATED {(SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NOC.

DG1335-08-CN-0002
X

Jeffrey J. Neuman 571 434 5772 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 00000190 FACILITY CODE OCT 18, 2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of offers D is extended, Dis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied;
or (c} By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OR OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or ietier makes reference to the solicitation and this amendrent, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Modification Amount: $0.00
See Schedule Modification Obligated Amount: $0.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

Check One | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CRDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X 52.217-8 OPTION TO EXTEND SERVICES
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X isnot, [ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)

See Attachment Page
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Bradley Smith ALISA R. SYDNOR
y 301-628-1380  alisa.sydnor@noaa.gov
Controller
15B. CONTRACTOR/QFFEROR ] 15C. DATE SIGNED| 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

W M AUG 16, 2013

e S Aug 28,2013 ¢
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contractin Oﬁ'cer?
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30. (Rev. 10-83)

Previous Edition unusable Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



https://neustar.echosign.com/verifier?tx=XY4J6YAW5RV5P5F

Attachment Page

Modification is being issued to extend option year II from August 31, 2013 — December 31,
2013, at no additional cost to the Government, for the administration of country code top-level
Internet domain for the United States (usTLD).

Neustar letter dated August 12, 2013 is hereby incorporated into modification agreeing to the
extension of the Period of Performance of contract DGi335-08-CN-0002 under the same terms

and conditions and at no cost to the Government until December 31, 2013.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

PAGE 2 QF 3 DG1335-08-CN-0002/0014



SCHEDULE Continued

ITEM NO.

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE $

AMOUNT §

0004

(New Line ltem)

OPTION |I: PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE EXTENSION: 0.00

AUGUST 31, 2013 - DECEMBER 31, 2013

Accounting and Appropriation Data:
61.13.1050012.100.0012.010101000.
0800000000000000.25990000.000000
$0.00
PR NUMBER: NT910000-13-00071
DELIVERY DATE: 12/31/2013
SHIP TO:
DOC/NTIA
1401 CONSTITUTION AVENUE, Nw
ROOM 4888
WASHINGTON DC 20230
FOB : Destination

EA

0.00

0.60

PAGE 3 OF 3 DG1335-08-CN-0002/0014




		2013-08-28T08:05:04-0700
	Adobe EchoSign e-signature service
	Adobe EchoSign agreement certified




